Return on Plan Assets, excluding interest income  -  -

Change in Asset ceiling  -  -

Net (Income) / Expense for the year recognised in OCI  (2.03)  0.71

VI Balance sheet reconciliation

Opening net liability  34.67  34.21

Expense recognised in profit and loss account  5.20  4.48

Expense recognised in Other Comprehensive income  (2.03)  0.71

Employers contribution  -  -

Benefits paid  (1.89)  (4.73)

Amount to be recognised in balance sheet  35.95  34.67

Continuing Operation

 - Current  5.26  5.01

 - Non-current  16.52  16.31

Liability held for disposal  14.18  13.35

VII Actuarial assumptions: for the year

Discount rate 5.66% 5.18%

Salary escalation 9.00% 9.00%

Attrition rate 26.50% 27.00%

 c)   Estimates

   The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation,
seniority, promotion and other relevant factors, such as supply and demand in the employment market.

   Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on published statistics and mortality tables. The
calculation of the defined benefit obligation is sensitive to the mortality assumptions.

129

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report 2021-22

Notes to the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2022

 Sensitivity Analysis:

(INR in Million)

31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)  (0.93)  0.99  (0.93)  0.99

Rate of increase in salaries (1%
movement)

 0.81  (0.71)  0.82  (0.72)

Rate of employee turnover (1%
movement)

 (0.14)  0.14  (0.19)  0.19

  The above sensitivity analysis have been calculated to show the movement in defined benefit obligation in
isolation and assuming there are no other changes in market conditions at the reporting date. In practice,
generally it does not occur. When we change one variable, it affects to others. In calculating the sensitivity,
project unit credit method at the end of the reporting year has been applied. Although the analysis does not
take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation
of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

(INR in Million)